
Long Range Educational Facilities Plan Work Group 
(19 members) 

 

 2-School Board members – 

o Karen A. Graf, karen.graf@acps.k12.va.us 

o Ronnie Campbell, ronnie.campbell@acps.k12.va.us 

 

 2-City Council members 

o Mayor Euille: William.Euille@alexandriava.gov 

o Vice Mayor Donley Kerry.Donley@alexandriava.gov; KDonley@vcbonline.com 

 

 1-Campagna Center member  

o President and CEO – Dr. Tammy L. Mann tmann@campagnacenter.org  

 
 2-PTA Council Designees Members  

o PJ Lepp pjlepp@verizon.net  

o Julie Rocchio jrocchio2@comcast.net  

 

 6-Community Members  

o Ken Billingsley – Director of Demographics and Information Northern Virginia 

Regional Commission: kenb@novaregion.org 

o Judy Noritake: Judy Noritake (jnoritake@nka-arch.com) 

o Chris Hartman: chris.hartman@suntrust.com 

o Mark Eisenhour   meisenho@acps.k12.va.us  

o Herb Berg- hmberg@comcast.net  

o Keith Jabati keith.jabati@fns.usda.gov  

 

 3- ACPS staff to include  

o Dr. Madye Henson madye.henson@acps.k12.va.us 

o Bill Finn William.finn@acps.k12.va.us 

o Laurel Hammig laurel.hammig@acps.k12.va.us 

 

 3-City staff (ex-officio) to include 

o Debra Collins   debra.collins@alexandriava.gov 

o Karl Moritz karl.moritz@alexandriava.gov 

o Steve Chozick Steven.Chozick@alexandriava.gov 

o Katherine Carraway katherine.carraway@alexandriava.gov 
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